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AN ACT to amend and reenact section forty-seven, chapter one,
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g acts of the Legislature of West Virginia, first extraordinary
&
E session, one thousand nine hundred thirty-three, making appro-
P NS
. é i '\ . priations for Pine Crest sanitarium, formerly Rutherford sani-
- tf .
s g Er:"é tarium.
3 ME ) ) .
,iJD Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:
L)
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N:ﬁ That section forty-seven, chapter one, acts of the Legislature of
'S
E West Virginia, first extraordinary session, one thousand nine hun-

dred thirty-three, be amended and reenacted so as to read as follows:
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Section 47. Current general expenses 40,000.00 40,000.00

2 Current general expenses, payable out

~. GO Lol

3 of collections ........................ 33,000.00 33,000.00

Originated inthe./,

4 Repairs and improvements.......... 1,000.00 1,000.00
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5  Provided, however, That in the event the amount collected
6 from patients, from farm produects, and other sources of reve-
7 nue through said sanitarinm, shall, during the fiscal years
8 covered by this section, exceed the appropriations for current
9 general expenses for said sanitarium, payable out of collections,
10 namely thirty-three thousand dollars per year, the West Vir-
11 ginia board of control is hereby authorized to expend any such
12 surplus collections, after they have been paid into the state treas-
13 ury as provided by law, or so much thereof as in their judgment
14 may be necessary, for the purpose of clearing, improving, cul-
15 tivating, fencing and otherwise preparing the vacant land around
15-a¢ this sanitarium for cultivation so as to raise fresh vegetables
16 and farm produects for the use of said sanitarium; for the pur-
17 chase of necessary additional equipment, apparatus and sup-
18 plies for said sanitarium ; for the purpose of building tenement
19 houses, barns, poultry houses and such other outbuildings as
20 may be necessary for such farming purposes; for the purpose
21 of purchasing such machinery, implements, stock, poultry, seed,
22 feed and fertilizer as may be necessary for stocking and culti-
23 vating said farm; for the purpose of building any roads which

24 may be necessary in and around said farm and premises; and,
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25 further, for the purchase or condemnation of such additional
26 land as may be necessary to square up the property along the
27 front where the new highway has recently been constructed, so
28 as to eliminate any private ownership between the sanitarium
29 property and said highway, and for the purchase or condemna-
30 tion of any additional land adjacent to the sanitarium which
31 may become necessary in order to prevent the erection of un-
32 sightly, unsanitary or undesirable buildings which might be-
33 come a nuisance to the patients in said sanitarium, but no pur-
34 chase of land shall be made except upon the written consent of

35 the West Virginia board of control, approved by the governor of

36 the state: Provided, further, That no increases in salaries at
37 said sanitarium shall be made payable out of the additional

38 funds hereby appropriated.
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Governor.






